DAYCO® RACING BELTS

DESIGNED FOR EXTREME HORSEPOWER RACE CARS

Engineered to provide maximum performance
under the most extreme racing conditions,
Dayco offers three racing belts designed and
developed using real-world track data to
ensure they withstand the rigors of extreme
horsepower race cars.

Comprised of specially blended, application-
specific compounds, Dayco’s high performance
racing belts are some of the strongest, most
flexible belts on the market today.

Dayco 11mm Blower Belt

Applications: Top fuel dragsters and funny cars with supercharged nitromethane engines

- Two part numbers offer a standard 11mm pitch at 84mm and 97mm widths

- Hybrid carbon cord encapsulated in custom rubber compounds with patented low friction PTFE
tooth fabric

- Withstands some of the highest dynamic loads in racing

Dayco 8mm Blower Belt

Applications: Pro modified, top alcohol and high performance supercharged street cars

- 8mm pitch with three different lengths and 50mm, 75mm and 84mm widths

- High strength Teflon-coated teeth for cogged drive pulleys

- Carbon cord construction for extreme durability and performance on the street or track

Dayco Supercharger Belt

Applications: Late model supercharged cars like ZR1 Corvettes, Shelby Mustangs and SRT Hellcats
- Aramid fiber loaded EPDM construction and high stiffness PET cords that eliminate belt stretch

- Extreme durability and reduced slip under high boost conditions

- Extensive on-the-track testing by Watson Racing
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DAYCO® RACING BELTS

Dayco racing belts are available for multiple racing and supercharged vehicles used in pro and
amateur circuits, helping catapult drivers across the finish line in record time.

BLOWER BELT PART NUMBERS

Part # Length (mm) Pitch (mm) Number of Teeth Width (mm)
1595DRC11M97 1595 11 145 97
1595DRC11M84 1595 11 145 84
1440DRC8M50 1440 8 180 50
1440DRC8M75 1440 8 180 75
1600DRC8M50 1600 8 200 50
1600DRC8M75 1600 8 200 75
1600DRC8M84 1600 8 200 84
1672DRC8M75 1672 8 209 75
1672DRC8M84 1672 8 209 84
1792DRC8M75 1792 8 224 75
1792DRC8M84 1792 8 224 84

Part #
5100840SC
5100837SC
5080830SC
A080661SC
5100580SC
5100580SC
5100580SC
5100580SC
A080851SC
A080851SC
5080663SC
5080750SC
A080661SC
5080660SC
5060548SC
5060540SC

na.daycoaftermarket.com

SUPERCHARGER BELT PART NUMBERS

Application
Ford Mustang GT500
Ford Mustang GT500
Chevrolet Camaro ZL1
Chevrolet Camaro ZL1
Dodge Challenger Demon
Dodge Challenger Hellcat
Jeep Grand Cherokee Trackhawk
Dodge Charger Hellcat
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette ZL1
Ford Lightning/Harley Davidson
Ford Cobra Mustang 03-04
Cadillac CTS-V
Cadillac CTS-V
Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S

Year Range
2007-2012
2012-2014
2017-2020
2012-2015
2015-2021
2015-2021
2018-2021
2015-2021
2015-2020
2015-2020
1999-2003
2003-2004
2010-2018
2009

2002-2006 w/o JCW
2002-2006 w/JCW

Engine Size (I)
5.4
5.8
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
5.4
4.6
6.2
6.2
1.6
1.6
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