# DAYCO® RACING BELTS DESIGNED FOR EXTREME HORSEPOWER RACE CARS

Engineered to provide maximum performance under the most extreme racing conditions, Dayco offers three racing belts designed and developed using real-world track data to ensure they withstand the rigors of extreme horsepower race cars.

Comprised of specially blended, applicationspecific compounds, Dayco's high performance racing belts are some of the strongest, most flexible belts on the market today.



### **Dayco 11mm Blower Belt**

Applications: Top fuel dragsters and funny cars with supercharged nitromethane engines

- · Two part numbers offer a standard 11mm pitch at 84mm and 97mm widths
- · Hybrid carbon cord encapsulated in custom rubber compounds with patented low friction PTFE tooth fabric
- · Withstands some of the highest dynamic loads in racing

### **Dayco 8mm Blower Belt**

Applications: Pro modified, top alcohol and high performance supercharged street cars

- · 8mm pitch with three different lengths and 50mm, 75mm and 84mm widths
- · High strength Teflon-coated teeth for cogged drive pulleys
- · Carbon cord construction for extreme durability and performance on the street or track

## **Dayco Supercharger Belt**

Applications: Late model supercharged cars like ZR1 Corvettes, Shelby Mustangs and SRT Hellcats

- · Aramid fiber loaded EPDM construction and high stiffness PET cords that eliminate belt stretch
- · Extreme durability and reduced slip under high boost conditions
- · Extensive on-the-track testing by Watson Racing





# **DAYCO® RACING BELTS**

Dayco racing belts are available for multiple racing and supercharged vehicles used in pro and amateur circuits, helping catapult drivers across the finish line in record time.

### **BLOWER BELT PART NUMBERS**

Part #	Length (mm)	Pitch (mm)	Number of Teeth	Width (mm)
1595DRC11M97	1595	11	145	97
1595DRC11M84	1595	11	145	84
1440DRC8M50	1440	8	180	50
1440DRC8M75	1440	8	180	75
1600DRC8M50	1600	8	200	50
1600DRC8M75	1600	8	200	75
1600DRC8M84	1600	8	200	84
1672DRC8M75	1672	8	209	75
1672DRC8M84	1672	8	209	84
1792DRC8M75	1792	8	224	75
1792DRC8M84	1792	8	224	84

### SUPERCHARGER BELT PART NUMBERS

Part #	Application	Year Range	Engine Size (I)
5100840SC	Ford Mustang GT500	2007-2012	5.4
5100837SC	Ford Mustang GT500	2012-2014	5.8
5080830SC	Chevrolet Camaro ZL1	2017-2020	6.2
A080661SC	Chevrolet Camaro ZL1	2012-2015	6.2
5100580SC	Dodge Challenger Demon	2015-2021	6.2
5100580SC	Dodge Challenger Hellcat	2015-2021	6.2
5100580SC	Jeep Grand Cherokee Trackhawk	2018-2021	6.2
5100580SC	Dodge Charger Hellcat	2015-2021	6.2
A080851SC	Chevrolet Corvette Z06	2015-2020	6.2
A080851SC	Chevrolet Corvette ZL1	2015-2020	6.2
5080663SC	Ford Lightning/Harley Davidson	1999-2003	5.4
5080750SC	Ford Cobra Mustang 03-04	2003-2004	4.6
A080661SC	Cadillac CTS-V	2010-2018	6.2
5080660SC	Cadillac CTS-V	2009	6.2
5060548SC	Mini Cooper S	2002-2006 w/o JCW	1.6
5060540SC	Mini Cooper S	2002-2006 w/JCW	1.6

#### na.daycoaftermarket.com